
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 
#PRO2019011 

AMENDMENT #1 

EDC Agmt #3892 

This Amendment 1 to that Agreement for Services #PRO2019011, 

made and entered into by and between the County of Placer, a 

political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter 

referred to as "Countyu) and County of El Dorado, a political 

subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to 

as "Placing Countyu); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, County has established Juvenile Detention Facilities 

designed for the reception and temporary care of youth pursuant 

to Title 15 of the California Code of Regulations and detained 

in accordance with the provisions of the California of the 

Welfare and Institutions Code, in accordance with Agreement for 

Services #PRO2019011, dated May 1, 2019, incorporated herein and 

made by reference a part hereof; and 



WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the 

not to exceed amount of the Agreement to $68,000 of said 

Agreement effective July 1, 2022, hereby amending Section 3. 

PAYMENT, subsection F Billing and Payments; and 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for 

Services #PRO2019011 shall be amended a first time as follows: 

3. PAYMENT 

F. Billing and Payments: Placer shall bill El Dorado on a 

monthly basis. Eldorado shall pay Placer within 

thirty (30) days after receiving notice of payment due. 

This contract allows for services to be provided for a 

total of no more than 544 bed days in total and the 

financial obligation shall not exceed $68,000. 



Administering Contract Administrator Concurrence: 

By: _____________ Dated: 
Marshall Hopper, Chief Probation Officer or Successor 
Placer County Probation Department 

Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 

By: I~ ~ Q Dated: L\ -S- Z.,2__ 
Brian J. Richart, Chief P~obation Officer or Successor 
El Dorado County Probation Department 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this first 

Amendment to that Agreement for Services #PRO2019011 on the 

dates indicated below. 

PLACING COUNTY 

By: 

By: Chair, Board of Supervisors 
"County of El Dorado" 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of El Dorado 

By: ~~ 

Dated: 

Dated: s"-10-22 


